27th May, 2024, published on 28th May, 2024, Letter of Offer ("LOF") dated 18th June, 2024 issued in connection with the Buy-Back. All the capitalized terms used
but not defined in this Post Buy-Back PA shall have the same meanings as assigned to them in the PA and LOF.
1. THE BUY-BACK
1.1 Cheviot Company Limited ("Company") had announced the Buy-Back of up to 1,75,000 (One Lakh Seventy-Five Thousand) fully paid-up Ordinary Shares of face

value of`10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each ("Ordinary Shares") of the Company, representing 2.91% of the total number of Ordinary Shares in the issued, subscribed
and paid-up Ordinary Share Capital of the Company as on 31st March, 2024, from the existing shareholders/beneficial owners ("Shareholders") holding shares
of the Company as at the close of business hours on the Record Date, i.e. Friday, 14th June, 2024, on a proportionate basis through "Tender Offer" route using
the Stock Exchange Mechanism, at a price of`1,800/- (Rupees One Thousand Eight Hundred Only) per Ordinary Share ("Buy-Back Price") payable in cash,
for an aggregate maximum amount of`31,50,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty-One Crores Fifty Lakhs Only) ("Buy-Back Offer Size") excluding any expenses incurred
or to be incurred for the Buy-Back viz. fees payable to SEBI, advisors/legal fees, newspaper publication expenses, brokerage, applicable taxes such as income
tax, securities transaction tax, goods and service tax, etc., stamp duty and other incidental expenses ("transaction costs"), subject to the approvals as may

[...]

and such other circulars or notifications, as may be applicable, including any amendments or statutory modifications for the time being in force.

1.3 The Tendering Period for the Buy-Back Offer opened on Thursday, 20th June, 2024 and closed on Wednesday, 26th June, 2024.
2. DETAILS OF THE BUY-BACK
2.1 1,75,000 (One Lakh Seventy-Five Thousand) Ordinary Shares of face value of`10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each were bought back under the Buy-Back, at a price

of` 1,800/- (Rupees One Thousand Eight Hundred Only) per Ordinary Share.
2.2 The total amount utilised in the Buy-Back is`31,50,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty-One Crores and Fifty Lakhs Only) excluding Company's transaction costs.
2.3 The Registrar to the Buy-Back i.e. Maheshwari Datamatics Private Limited (the "Registrar"), considered a total of 47,417 valid bids for 5,98,305 Ordinary Shares

in response to the Buy-Back, resulting in subscription of approximately 3.42 times themaximum number of Ordinary Shares proposed to be bought back.